
As of 
June 6, 2024

FAIRFIELD COUNTY SWIMMING LEAGUE

  2024 BOARD OF GOVERNORS 
Page 1

NAME TITLE CLUB PHONE NUMBERS EMAIL

OFFICERS
Dana Charette President Rocky Point Club Cell:  646-744-5043 fcslpresident@gmail.com

dana_charette@mac.com

Jamie Behr VP Swimming Roton Point Club Cell: 203-247-2576 jamiewbehr@yahoo.com

Lisa Frangione VP Diving Shorehaven Cell: 203-524-3348 lisa.frangione5@gmail.com

Ed Mendelsohn VP Water Polo Rocky Point Club Cell: 203-219-1702 edward.a.mendelsohn@gmail.com

Erica Jacoby Treasurer Innis Arden Golf Club Cell: 917-349-5359 fcsltreasurer@gmail.com

Erica Jacoby Vice-Treasurer Innis Arden Golf Club Home: 203-919-0896
Cell: 917-349-5359

emljacoby@gmail.com

Heather Sahrbeck Secretary Riverside Yacht Club Cell: 917-502-1854 heathersahrbeck@gmail.com

Gillian Geiger Division 1 Co-Chair Greenwich Water Club Home: 203-344-1518
Cell: 646-245-3854

gilliangeiger@yahoo.com

Erica Ozanne Division 1 Co-Chair Middlesex Club Cell: 203-829-6145 etozanne@gmail.com

Erica Jacoby Division 2 Co-Chair Innis Arden Golf Club Cell: 917-349-5359 gilliangeiger@yahoo.com

Carrie Spoonheimer Division 2 Co-Chair Stamford Yacht Club Cell:917-696-9308 sponheimer.carrie@gmail.com

Tim Hanna Division 3 Co-Chair Burning Tree Country Club Cell: 203-952-5382 tim_hanna@hotmail.com

Allison Arnett Division 3 Co-Chair Black Rock Yacht Club Cell: 917-428-3216 arnettallison@gmail.com

Jenn Carcia-Alonso Division 4 Chair Greenwich Country Club Cell:203-964-7461 jenn.garciaalonso@gmail.com

Caroline Jennings Division 4 Chair Shorehaven Golf Club Cell: 203-964-7461 caroline.r.jennings@gmail.com

Kristina Michaels Division 5 Co-Chair Aspetuck Valley Country Club Cell: 617-872-1125 kponte1@hotmail.com

Fernanda Rocha Division 5 Co-Chair Belle Haven Cell: 203-485-0126 fernanda.rocha@yahoo.com

TBD Division 6 Co-Chair Cell: 

TBD Division 6 Co-Chair Cell: 

Past President

DIVISIONAL GOVERNORS

PAST PRESIDENT
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Christian Wolfgruber Swim Coaches' Co-Rep Stanwich Club Cell: 917-843-5941 cwolfgruber@gmail.com

Joe Somma Dive Coaches' Rep New Canaan Field Club,
Newfield S & T Club, Middlesex

Home: 203-594-1572
Cell: 203-829-3097

whirlwinddiving@aol.com

Paul Ramaley Water Polo Coaches' Rep Burning Tree Country Club Cell: 203-561-2360 pauljramaley@gmail.com

Pat Griffis Rules Committee Chair Greenwich Country Club Home: 203-861-1579 pat.f.griffis@gmail.com

Rick Lewis Officials Certification /
Computer Operations Chair

Advisor Home: 203-698-1281
Cell: 203-912-9385

lewisshark@aol.com

ADDITIONAL GOVERNORS
Esme Lombard Sharpe Championship Apparel Shore & Country Club Cell: 203-919-0896 esme.lombard@gmail.com

Heather Stramandinoli Championship Awards Tokeneke Club Cell: 203-249-8836 hwstram@gmail.com

Open Membership Committee Chair

OPEN Nominating Committee Chair Cell: 

Lindsay Melcher Championship Hospitality Greenwich Water Club Cell: 201-600-4831 lindsaycmiller@gmail.com

OPEN Championship Volunteers

Pam Sweitzer Championship Program
 & Sponsors Co-Chair

Waveny Pool Cell: 203-253-4746 pamela.sweitzer@gmail.com

Pat Griffis Webmaster Greenwich Country Club Home: 203-861-1579
Cell: 203-969-4644

pat.f.griffis@gmail.com,
webmaster@fcsl.info

Deb Ehret Swim Across America Liaison Advisor Cell: 203-249-0195 deb.ehret@gmail.com

Rick Lewis Officials Certification /
Computer Operations Chair

Advisor Home: 203-698-1281
Cell: 203-912-9385

lewisshark@aol.com

Skip Lehmann Officials Advisory Co-Chair Advisor Home: 717-757-3665
Cell: 717-577-0418

SLSuccess@aol.com

Wayne Pollak OfficialsAdvisory Co-Chair Advisor Cell: 914-391-8599 wnpswim@gmail.com

EX-OFFICIO GOVERNORS 

GOVERNORS AT LARGE


